

### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

10 Oct 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. 127, s. 2023

WINNERS OF 2023 PROVINCIAL POPULATION EDUCATION (PopEd) QUIZ SHOW

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge

Public Secondary School Heads Public Secondary School Teachers

All Others Concerned

- 1. In reference to Division Memorandum CID No. 109 s. 2023 dated September 11, 2023 on the 2023 Provincial Population Education (PopEd) Quiz Show, the Schools Division of South Cotabato through the Curriculum Implementation Division (CID) announces the winners of 2023 Provincial Population Education (PopEd) Quiz Show held at KCC Events Center, 4th floor, KCC Mall of Marbel, City of Koronadal last October 07, 2023
- 2. The following are the winners of the said event.

Event	Awards	Contestant	Coach	School
PopEd Quiz	Champion	Hamirah Jane Kim D, Palec	Anjelli S. Mansueto	Maltana NHS
	1 st	Kristine B. Rebite	Christine Joy E. Fanagel	San Vicente NHS
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Denlee Rui R. Egaran	Ailyn D. Tabucon	Polomolok NHS

3. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESE

Schools Division Superintendent

By the Authority of the Schools Division Superintendent:

MARICHU JEAN R. DELA CRUZ

Education Program Supervisor/OIC-Chief, CID

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph







### Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Encl.: None

Reference: DM CID No. 109, S. 2023
To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u>
under the following subjects:

#### ARALING PANLIPUNAN

SAJ/DM- winners of 2023 provincial population education (poped) quiz show 0000/October 10, 2023

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



